
CERG Modena Memorial Bussi - Emergenti 
Modena - 12/05/2018 
 
 

Classifica FINALE 
 
Pos Punti ID     NOME                      | Rtg  PRtg CAT |   BucT       
-------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  5.5   5     DI CERBO Alfredo          |    0  401 U12 |    21.5  
  2  4.5   3     CARRARA Lorenzo           |    0  193 U10 |    21.0  
  3  4.0  17     SAGUATTI Fabian           |    0  125 U10 |    25.5  
  4  4.0   8     GATTI Mattia              |    0  125 U12 |    20.0  
  5  4.0  14     PROGULAKIS Alexander      |    0  125 U10 |    19.5  
  6  4.0   7     GATTI Daniele             |    0  125 U10 |    17.5  
  7  4.0   1     AZZOLINI Manuel           |    0  125 U10 |    17.0  
  8  3.5  11     MENEGUZ Simone            |    0   57 U12 |    19.0  
  9  3.5   4     DE FILIPPO Diego          |    0   57 U10 |    17.0  
 10  3.0   9     MARCHI Matteo             |    0    0 U08 |    19.0  
 11  3.0  18     TOGNI Alessandro          |    0    0 U10 |    17.5  
 12  3.0  10     MASSA Matteo              |    0    0 U10 |    14.0  
 13  2.5  19     ZANASI Gabriele           |    0    0 U10 |    20.5  
 14  2.5  13     PERERA Jeramy             |    0    0 U10 |    15.5  
 15  2.5  15     QUARONI Tommaso           |    0    0 U08 |     9.5  
 16  2.0   6     DI ROSA Christian         |    0    0 U10 |    19.0  
 17  2.0  12     MUSOLESI Leonardo         |    0    0 U10 |    17.5  
 18  1.5  16     REATTI Mattia             |    0    0 U12 |    15.5  
 19  1.0   2     BORSARI Nidia             |    0    0 U10 |    15.0  
 
 
 
 
Tabellone al turno 6 
 
 ID NOME                 Rtg   T  CAT  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 AZZOLINI Manuel         0     U10  4.0 | +W10  -W3   -B9   +B6   +W18  +W13   
  2 BORSARI Nidia           0     U10  1.0 | -B11  -W14  -B13  -W10  +BYE  -B15   
  3 CARRARA Lorenzo         0     U10  4.5 | +W12  +B1   =W5   -B17  +W19  +W11   
  4 DE FILIPPO Diego        0     U10  3.5 | =B13  -W17  +B15  +W9   -B11  +W19   
  5 DI CERBO Alfredo        0     U12  5.5 | +W14  +B6   =B3   +W11  +B17  +W8    
  6 DI ROSA Christian       0     U10  2.0 | +B15  -W5   -B14  -W1   -B13  +BYE   
  7 GATTI Daniele           0     U10  4.0 | +W16  +B18  -W17  -B14  +B10  +W9    
  8 GATTI Mattia            0     U12  4.0 | -B17  +W13  +W19  +B12  +W14  -B5    
  9 MARCHI Matteo           0     U08  3.0 | -W18  +B10  +W1   -B4   +W12  -B7    
 10 MASSA Matteo            0     U10  3.0 | -B1   -W9   +BYE  +B2   -W7   +W16   
 11 MENEGUZ Simone          0     U12  3.5 | +W2   =B19  +W18  -B5   +W4   -B3    
 12 MUSOLESI Leonardo       0     U10  2.0 | -B3   +W15  +B16  -W8   -B9   -B18   
 13 PERERA Jeramy           0     U10  2.5 | =W4   -B8   +W2   -B19  +W6   -B1    
 14 PROGULAKIS Alexander    0     U10  4.0 | -B5   +B2   +W6   +W7   -B8   +W17   
 15 QUARONI Tommaso         0     U08  2.5 | -W6   -B12  -W4   +BYE  =B16  +W2    
 16 REATTI Mattia           0     U12  1.5 | -B7   +BYE  -W12  -B18  =W15  -B10   
 17 SAGUATTI Fabian         0     U10  4.0 | +W8   +B4   +B7   +W3   -W5   -B14   
 18 TOGNI Alessandro        0     U10  3.0 | +B9   -W7   -B11  +W16  -B1   +W12   
 19 ZANASI Gabriele         0     U10  2.5 | +BYE  =W11  -B8   +W13  -B3   -B4    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CERG Modena Memorial Bussi - Talenti 
Modena - 12/05/2018 
 

Classifica FINALE 
 

Pos  Pts  ID  Cat NOME                Sex |  Rtg   CAT     ID_FSI    A.N. Qualif 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
- 
  1  5.0   3  NC  MAZILU DAVID ANDREI   m |  1316  U14     169426    2005    1 
  2  3.5   5  NC  MOTTARAN MICHAEL      m |  1174  U14     167371    2005    0 
  3  3.5   4  NC  VERGARA MEERSOHN ALB  m |  1302  U12     167141    2006    1 
  4  3.0   6  NC  CARRARA LEONARDO      m |  1034  U12     170975    2007    0 
  5  3.0   2  NC  MARCHI DIEGO          m |  1357  U10     169438    2009    1 
  6  3.0   1  NC  GEORGESCU MARIO       m |  1401  U12     178655    2007    0 
  7  2.0   7  NC  BOGDAN IBRAHIMOV      m |  1440  U10     170972    2008    0 
  8  2.0  10  NC  VERRELLI ANTONIO      m |  1338  U10     174098    2010    1 
  9  2.0   8  NC  BONUCCHI LEONARDO     m |  1440  U10     182545    2009    0 
 10  2.0   9  NC  BONUCCHI MATILDE      f |  1440  U12     178269    2007    1 
 11  1.0  11  NC  VERRELLI VITTORIA     f |  1365  U10     176519    2011    0 
  
 
 
 
Tabellone al turno 5 
 
 ID NOME                 Rtg   T  CAT  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 Georgescu Mario      1401  NC U12  3.0 | -B6   +W8   +B9   -W2   +BYE   
  2 Marchi Diego         1357  NC U10  3.0 | +W7   -B5   +W11  +B1   -W3    
  3 Mazilu David Andrei  1316  NC U14  5.0 | +B8   +W6   +B4   +W5   +B2    
  4 Vergara Meersohn Alb 1302  NC U12  3.5 | +W9   +B11  -W3   +B7   =B5    
  5 Mottaran Michael     1174  NC U14  3.5 | +B10  +W2   +B6   -B3   =W4    
  6 Carrara Leonardo     1034  NC U12  3.0 | +W1   -B3   -W5   +B10  +W7    
  7 Bogdan Ibrahimov     1440  NC U10  2.0 | -B2   +W10  +B8   -W4   -B6    
  8 Bonucchi Leonardo    1440  NC U10  2.0 | -W3   -B1   -W7   +BYE  +B11   
  9 Bonucchi Matilde     1440  NC U12  2.0 | -B4   +BYE  -W1   +B11  -W10   
 10 Verrelli Antonio     1338  NC U10  2.0 | -W5   -B7   +BYE  -W6   +B9    
 11 Verrelli Vittoria    1365  NC U10  1.0 | +BYE  -W4   -B2   -W9   -W8    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
CERG Modena Memorial Bussi - OPEN 
Modena - 12/05/2018 
 

Classifica FINALE 
 

 
Pos  Pts  ID  NAME                         | Rtg  PRtg Fed |   BucT    Buc1     
---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  5.0   1  FM Franchini Gabriele        | 2159 2330 ITA |    14.0  
  2  3.5   2  CM Marinelli Gian Marco      | 1889 1839 ITA |    15.5  
  3  3.0   7  NC Marchi Ivo                | 1440 1746 ITA |    12.5    12.0  
  4  3.0  11  1N Barracco Vincenzo         | 1652 1821 ITA |    12.5    11.0  
  5  3.0  10  NC Vergara Meersohon Marcos  | 1121 1692 ITA |    11.5  
  6  2.5   3  CM Garofalo Sergio           | 1758 1652 ITA |    16.5  
  7  2.0   6  NC Gatti Luca                | 1440 1616 ITA |    14.5  
  8  2.0   8  NC Zanasi Mattia             | 1440 1340 ITA |    10.5  
  9  2.0   9  NC Federzoni Stefano         | 1302 1167 ITA |     9.5  
 10  2.0   4  NC Bonucchi Massimo          | 1440 1213 ITA |     8.0  
 11  1.0   5  NC Esposito Erika            | 1440  560 ITA |    10.0  
 
  
 
 
 
Tabellone al turno 5 
 
 ID NOME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 Franchini Gabriele   2159  FM ITA  5.0 | +B6   +W10  +B2   +W3   +B7    
  2 Marinelli Gian Marco 1889  CM ITA  3.5 | +W7   =B3   -W1   +B11  +W6    
  3 Garofalo Sergio      1758  CM ITA  2.5 | +B8   =W2   +B10  -B1   -W11   
  4 Bonucchi Massimo     1440  NC ITA  2.0 | -W9   -B7   +BYE  -W6   +W5    
  5 Esposito Erika       1440  NC ITA  1.0 | -B10  -W8   -W7   +BYE  -B4    
  6 Gatti Luca           1440  NC ITA  2.0 | -W1   +B9   -W11  +B4   -B2    
  7 Marchi Ivo           1440  NC ITA  3.0 | -B2   +W4   +B5   +W8   -W1    
  8 Zanasi Mattia        1440  NC ITA  2.0 | -W3   +B5   +W9   -B7   -W10   
  9 Federzoni Stefano    1302  NC ITA  2.0 | +B4   -W6   -B8   -W10  +BYE   
 10 Vergara Meersohon Ma 1121  NC ITA  3.0 | +W5   -B1   -W3   +B9   +B8    
 11 Barracco Vincenzo    1652  1N ITA  3.0 |  --   +BYE  +B6   -W2   +B3    
 


